

Ord.No.27
17.07.2018

Today is fixed for appearance/evidence.

P.O.is transferred.

The sole accd.person namely Bipin Thapa on C/B is absent by filing ptn.

Ld.P.P.as well as Ld.Adv.for the accd.person are both present in Court today.

No witnesses are present.

Issue summons upon the I.O.of the case.

Fix 23.08.2018 for appearance/evidence.

Special Judge,in-charge
Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.